

LCD Revisions Summary

December 26, 2023

Surgical Dressings

LCD

Revision Effective Date: 01/01/2024

COVERAGE INDICATIONS, LIMITATIONS, AND/OR MEDICAL NECESSITY:

Added: "and document an affirmative response" to language that pertains to contact with the beneficiary or caregiver/designee for DMEPOS products supplied as refills

Revised: "approaching exhaustion" to "expected to end" in regard to existing supplies

Revised: "Contact with the beneficiary or designee regarding refills must take place no sooner than 14 calendar days prior to the delivery/shipping date." to "Contact with the beneficiary or designee regarding refills must take place no sooner than 30 calendar days prior to the expected end of the current supply."

Revised: "For delivery of refills, the supplier must deliver the DMEPOS product no sooner than 10 calendar days prior to the end of usage for the current product." to "For delivery of refills, the supplier must deliver the DMEPOS product no sooner than 10 calendar days prior to the expected end of the current supply."

Reference: Noridian DME Website